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Allotment o f wagons

5249. S H R I A M A R  R O Y

PRADHAN : W ill the Minister

J o f R A IL W A Y S be pleased to state;
’1

(a) the steps which Government

Jhave been taken to stop irregularities and malpractices prevalent in the allotment o f wagons ; and

(b) if not, the reasons threrefor?

T H E  DEPUTE  MINISTER  I X

T H E  MINISTRY  O F  RAIL ­

WAYS  A N D  IN  T H E  DEPART ­

MENT  O F  PARLIAMENTARY

AFFAIRS  : ( S H R I M A L L I K ­
ARJUN ) (a) to ensure th at allotment c f wagons is done strictly according to priority and serial a num ber o f indent resgistered, a Wagon Priority Register is maintained a t all goods loading points. T h e Vigilance Commercial and O p erat­
ing departments o f Indian Railways conduct preventive and surprise checks to see that there are no iregularities and malpractices in allotm ent o f wagons and loading is not done in violation o f quotas v ia various points and frestrictions in force. Whenever cases o f malpractices and irregularities are detected suitable disciplinary action is taken against the staff found responsible, i f any lacuna is found in rules and procedures they are modified to prevent causes o f malpractices. whenever specific com plaints are received regardin g malpractices and irragulari-
ties, thorough investigation are m ade and corrective action is taken. Special drives are also launched to cover varios aspects o f coruption including malpractices and irregularities in allotm ent o f wagons.

(b) Does not arise.

Quality Control in Production of Ayurvedic Medicines

5250. SHRIP. K . KODIYAN  :
W ill the Minister of HEALTH A N D FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is any quality control in regard to production o f ayurvedic medicines ;

(b) if so, w h at is the machinery for effecting quality control ;

(c) whether ayurvedic medicines and preparations used by th eC .G .H .S dispensaries are o f standard quality;
and

(d) i f so, how the standard is determined before purchase o f these
m dicines and preparations ?

T H E  M IN IS T E R  O F  HEALTH
A N D  FAMILY  WELFARE  (SH R I
B. SHANKARANAND ) :

(a) and (b). Quality control in the cases o f A vu rved ic Medicines is exercised on the basis o f taste colour and consistency b y the A yu rv ed ic
Physicians.

(c) Yes.

(d) A s per quality control mentioned in reply to part (a) & (b) above.

Steps to provide Modern M edical Facilities in R ural A reas

5251. SHRIP. K . KODIYAN :
W ill the Ministerof HEALTH
A N D FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) w hat steps have been taken to provide modern m edical facilities in the rural areas :

(b) whether there has been an y improvement in the m edical facilities in the rural areas as a result o f these steps ; and

(c) i f so, to w hat extent ?

T H E  MINISTER  O F  HEALTH
A N D  FAMILY  WELFARE
(SHRIB. SHANKARANAND  ) :
(a) to (c). Them edical facilities in the rural areas are provided through the infrastructure o f U p graded a Primary Health Centres. Primary Health Centres, R u ra l D ispen­
saries, Sub-centres as w ell as through the im plem entation o f the various national Programme and schemes, e.g. R eorientation o f M edical Education, Schemes, Multipurpose
W orkers Scheme, Traditional Birth Attendants Training Schem es, C om ­
m unity Health Volunteers’ Schemes
e tc .

As on 1-4-80, 5499 Primary
Health Centres w ere functioning in the country. 600 primary Health Centres are proposed to be added during the 6th Five Y ear Plan.

